## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM712971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACHOVIA BANK		03/02/2022	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MESTEK, INC.	
Street Address:	260 NORTH ELM STREET	
City:	WESTFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01085	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0680448	SLANT/FIN
Registration Number:	1554583	FINE/LINE
Registration Number:	1554584	MULTI/PAK
Registration Number:	1968806	THE KICKER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com Peter J. Phillips **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 30 Broad St. 21st Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLAN-GC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Phillips
SIGNATURE:	/pjp/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0414 source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=EXHIBIT A#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0415

# NOTICE OF RELEASE PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2008, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Slant/Fin Corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the following trademarks to Mestek, Inc., in an Assignment recorded April 20, 2021 at Reel: 007264 Frame: 0392: FINE/LINE, No. 1,554,583; MULTI/PAK, No. 1,554,584; SLANT/FIN, No. 0,680,448; THE KICKER, No. 1,968,806; and REVITAL/LINE, No. 5,651,054 ("Mestek Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee Wachovia Bank, National Association hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor Slant/Fin Corporation back to Slant/Fin Corporation in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto, which release includes a release of the security interest in the Mestek Trademarks now owned by Mestek, Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement shall be effective this 2nd day of March 2022.

> Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Successor by Merger to Wachovia Bank, NA

 $By: \begin{tabular}{ll} Andrew Rogow & Digitally signed by Andrew Rogow & Date: 2022.03.02 16:28:10-05'00' \end{tabular}$ 

Andrew Rogow, Authorized Signatory

{00707070 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 03/08/2022